



GNAW
Chocolate handcrafted in Gnowfolk

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR MILK HOT CHOCOLATE SHOT WITH IRISH CREAM

Order code – GN072

42g x case of 15

Unit barcode: 5060463490614

Case barcode: 5060463490621

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, Irish cream liqueur (17% alc. vol), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla). Irish cream contains cream (**milk**) and lactose (**milk**). *This product contains alcohol. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% min, milk solids 22% min. Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of gluten, peanuts, sulphites and tree nuts.*

Special Dietary Suitability: Suitable for Coeliac: Yes; Suitable for Vegetarians: Yes; Suitable for Vegans: No

Nutritional Information:

per 100g: Energy 2221kJ/536kcal, Total Fat 32.9g (of which saturated 20.21g), Total Carbohydrates 49.97g (of which sugars 48.77g), Protein 6.53g, salt 0.21g.

per 42g: Energy 932.82kJ/268kcal, Total Fat 13.82g (of which saturated 8.49g), Total Carbohydrates 20.99g (of which sugars 20.48g), Protein 2.74g, salt 0.09g.

Packaging:

Card – recyclable; FSC certified material,

Lamination on the card – recyclable, non-biodegradable.

Bag – recyclable; bi-axially orientated, gloss clear polypropylene with olefin heat sealable layers both sides. Contains a maximum 25% recycled production polymer.

Wooden stick – Beachwood or Birchwood, manufactured from fully sustainable sources and in controlled responsible conditions which ensure that natural resources are protected and replenished.

Pipette - Low-density polyethylene.

Shelf-life & storage. Ambient. At least 18 months shelf life. Store between 14-22°C, away from moisture and direct sunlight.

Version 1. 2018

Document1



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR MILK HOT CHOCOLATE SHOT WITH AMARETTO

Order code – GN073

42g x case of 15

Unit barcode: 5060463490652

Case barcode: 5060463490706

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, amaretto (28% alc. vol), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla). *This product contains alcohol. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% min, milk solids 22% min. Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of gluten, peanuts, sulphites and tree nuts.*

Special Dietary Suitability: Suitable for Coeliac: Yes; Suitable for Vegetarians: Yes; Suitable for Vegans: No

Nutritional Information:

per 100g: Energy 2252kJ/534kcal, Total Fat 31.67g (of which saturated 19.45g), Total Carbohydrates 54.73g (of which sugars 54.01g), Protein 6.24g, salt 0.19g.

per 42g: Energy 945.84kJ/224.28kcal, Total Fat 13.30g (of which saturated 8.17g), Total Carbohydrates 22.99g (of which sugars 22.68g), Protein 2.62g, salt 0.08g.

Packaging:

Card – recyclable; FSC certified material,

Lamination on the card – recyclable, non-biodegradable.

Bag – recyclable; bi-axially orientated, gloss clear polypropylene with olefin heat sealable layers both sides. Contains a maximum 25% recycled production polymer.

Wooden stick – Beachwood or Birchwood, manufactured from fully sustainable sources and in controlled responsible conditions which ensure that natural resources are protected and replenished.

Pipette - Low-density polyethylene

Shelf-life & storage. Ambient. At least 18 months shelf life. Store between 14-22°C, away from moisture and direct sunlight.



PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR MILK HOT CHOCOLATE SHOT WITH COFFEE LIQUEUR

Order code – GN074

42g x case of 15

Unit barcode: 5060463490638

Case barcode: 5060463490645

Ingredients: sugar, cocoa butter, whole **milk** powder, cocoa mass, coffee liqueur (20% alc. vol), emulsifier (**soya** lecithin), flavouring (natural vanilla).

This product contains alcohol. Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 33% min, milk solids 22% min.

*Allergy information: for allergens see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of gluten, peanuts, sulphites and tree nuts.*

Special Dietary Suitability: Suitable for Coeliac: Yes; Suitable for Vegetarians: Yes; Suitable for Vegans: No

Nutritional Information:

per 100g: Energy 2217kJ/533kcal, Total Fat 31.67g (of which saturated 19.45g), Total Carbohydrates 48.30g (of which sugars 47.58g), Protein 6.24g, salt 0.19g.

per 42g: Energy 931.14kJ/223.86kcal, Total Fat 13.30g (of which saturated 8.17g), Total Carbohydrates 20.29g (of which sugars 19.98g), Protein 2.62g, salt 0.08g.

Packaging:

Card – recyclable; FSC certified material.

Lamination on the card – recyclable, non-biodegradable.

Bag – recyclable; bi-axially orientated, gloss clear polypropylene with olefin heat sealable layers both sides. Contains a maximum 25% recycled production polymer.

Wooden stick – Beachwood or Birchwood, manufactured from fully sustainable sources and in controlled responsible conditions which ensure that natural resources are protected and replenished.

Pipette - Low-density polyethylene

Shelf-life & storage. Ambient. At least 18 months shelf life. Store between 16-20°C, away from moisture and direct sunlight.

